Family

te waza
ashiwaza
koshi waza
sutemiwaza
te waza
ashiwaza
ashiwaza
sutemiwaza
te waza

te waza
ashiwaza
sutemi waza
koshi waza
te waza
sutemi waza
ashiwaza
ashiwaza
ashiwaza
counter
ashiwaza
koshi waza
counter

te waza

te waza
ashiwaza
ashiwaza
te waza
koshi waza
counter
koshi waza
koshi waza
counter
koshi waza
koshi waza
ashiwaza
counter
TOTAL

Famille

te waza

ashi waza
sutemi waza
koshi waza
counter

{
T

Nage Waza Technics

Technics
Morote

Uchi mata
Harai goshi
Yoko tomoe
Ippon seoi nage
Ko uchi gari

O uchi gari
Sumi gaeshi

Eri Seoi Nage
Tai otoshi
Osoto gari
Tomoe nage
Sode tsuri

Kata guruma
Uki waza

Ko soto gake
Osoto otoshi
Hiza guruma
Tani otoshi

De ashi barai
Soto maki komi
Uchi mata gaeshi
Uki otoshi
Sukui nage
Sasae tsuri komiashi
Ko soto gari

Te Guruma
Koshi guruma
Ura nage

O goshi

harai Maki komi
Uchi mata gaeshi

Oguruma

Uki goshi

Okuri ashi barai

Utsuri goshi
Total
419
362
171
124
33

1109

With 36 differents technicsJudo isatechnical sport

RO LS

data @ ERD " paatch Anslysis Process”

0o 1 10
183 15 12
123 6 5
56 2 3
63 1 1
58 2 1
50 2 3
45 8
46 4 2
39 3 1
27 3 1
26 2
31
23 3 2
25 2
17 3 2
14 3 2
15
16
7 2 2
10 1
9 1

1 5 4

2 2 1
4 1
6 2
4 3 1
6 1 1
6 1

5 1 1

1

2

1 1

1

1
921 79 48

100 Total
12 222
4 138
7 68
65
1 62
2 57
53
52
2 45
5 36
3 31
31
2 30
1 28
1 23
1 20
3 18
16
2 13
1 12
10
10
4 9
4 9
8
8
8
7
7
3 4
1 3
2
1 1
1
1
1 1
61 1109

3%

Men
LONDON 2012



3%

Technics NAGE WAZA

OG LONDON 2012

222

MEN

45

9

23
20 18 16 13 12 19 10 o

31 31 30 23

36

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"”
LONDON 2012
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Technics Families
LONDON 2012 R
counter; 33; 3% Men
koshi waza; 124;

11%

sutemi waza; 171; te waza; 419; 38%

15%

ashi waza; 362; 33%

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”
LONDON 2012




Family Technics Nothing Yuko Wazaari Ippon TOTAL

kwantsetsu Juji Gatame 9 9 Ne waza : Families
osae komi Kuzure kesa 1 1 4 6
. Men
osae komi Hon Kesa gatame 3 1 1 5 .
komi ko shih LONDON 2012 Shime; 4; 10%
osae komi Yoko shiho 5 5 osae komi; 26;
shime shime 4 4 63%
osae komi Kuzure kami 1 2 3 «
. . wantsetsu ;
osae komi Ushiro kesa 2 1 3 11; 27%
kwantsetsu Kata Gatame 2 2
osae komi  Kuzure yoko 1 1
osae komi Kuzure Tate 1 1
osae komi tate shiho 1 1
osae komi osae komi 1 1
2 6 30 41
:sae I:ontn i(li MEN
wantsetsu
. LONDON 2012
Shime 4
41 10 + 9
8 .
6
6 5 5
4
4 - 3 3
2
SN BN B B OB N .
Juji Kuzure Hon Kesa Yoko shime  Kuzure Ushiro Kata Kuzure Kuzure tate shiho osae
Gatame  kesa  gatame  shiho kami kesa  Gatame  yoko Tate komi

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"”
m— LONDON 2012

it >



SECTOR Yuko Waza ari Ippon TOTAL

NAGE WAZA 79 48 61 188
NE WAZA 2 6 30 38
Nage et Ne Waza
MEN
NE WAZA; 38; 17% LONDON 2012 ,

NAGE WAZA; 188; 83%

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"
LONDON 2012




R Direction
Direction Nb Men

BL 477 LONDON 2012
BR 393 FL; 96; 8%
FR 152 FR; 152; 14%
FL 926
BL; 477; 43%
protocol : Observer is Tori
Tori turns his back to attack in 78 % situations of attach
BR; 393; 35%
Front Left Front Right
8% 14 %
AR
=

BL BR

Back Left Back Right
43 % 35 %

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”
-, LONDON 2012
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Results
Nothing ()
Shido

Ippon

Yuko

Waza ari
hantei
hantsoku make

0

With result
227

comment

Nb
1060
336
91
82
54
12

attack without result

ATTACK
Without result
1060

Lot of attacks done to brake the grip
No algorithm to prepare a technic

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”

LONDON 2012

1060 Scoring result
MEN '
LONDON 2012
336
91 82
- - ;
, 1 S
Nothing () Shido Ippon Yuko Waza ari hantei hantsoku
make
With
result
18%
Yuko;
60%
Without
result
82%




ASHI WAZA

i men
,2 LONDON 2012

Technics 0 1 10 100 Total With score without score AVERAGE

Uchi Mata 123 6 5 4 138 15 123 11%

Ko uchi gari 50 2 3 2 57 7 50 12%

O uchi gari 45 8 53 8 45 15%

O soto gari 26 2 3 31 5 26 16%

Ko soto gake 14 3 2 1 20 6 14 30%

O soto otoshi 15 3 18 3 15 17%

Hiza guruma 16 16 0 16 0%

De ashi barai 10 1 1 12 2 10 17%

Sasae tsuri komi ashi 6 2 8 2 6 25%

Ko soto gari 4 3 1 8 4 4 50%

Okuri ashi barai 0 1 1 1 0 100%
309 27 12 14 362 53 309 15%

Technics AVERAGE

Okuri ashi barai 100% ™

Ko soto gari 50%

Ko soto gake 30%

Sasae tsuri komi ashi 25%

O soto otoshi 17%

De ashi barai 17% p—

O soto gari 16%

O uchi gari 15%

Ko uchi gari 12%

Uchi Mata 11%

Hiza guruma 0% .

Technics 0 1 10 100 Total

O uchi gari 45 8 53

O soto gari 26 2 3 31 Bad position of support foot

O soto otoshi 15 3 18

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"
- LONDON 2012



TE WAZA

men

LONDON 2012

0 1 10 100 Total

12

A AP OON B

29

Technics

Morote 183 15 12

Ippon seoi nage 58 2 1

Eri Seoi Nage 39 3 1

Tai otoshi 27 3 1

Kata guruma 25 2

Uki otoshi 2 2 1

Sukui nage 4 1

Te Guruma 6 1 1
344 28 18

Technics Average

Uki otoshi 78% T

Sukui nage 56%

Te Guruma 25%

Tai otoshi 25% -

Morote 18%

Eri Seoi Nage 13%

Kata guruma 11%

Ippon seoi nage 6%

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"”

LONDON 2012

222
62
45
36
28

9
9
8
419

With score without score AVERAGE

39

N U1 W O o b

75

183
58
39
27
25

2
4
6
344

18%

6%
13%
25%
11%
78%
56%
25%
18%



KOSHI WAZA

LONDON 2012

Technics 0 1 10 100 Total

Harai goshi 56 2 3 7 68

Sode tsuri 23 3 2 2 30

Soto maki komi 9 1 10

Koshi guruma 6 1 7

O goshi 1 4

harai Maki komi 2 1 3

O guruma 1 1

Uki goshi 1 1
98 7 5 14 124

Technics AVERAGE

O guruma 100% |

O goshi 75%

harai Maki komi 33%

Sode tsuri 23% -

Harai goshi 18%

Koshi guruma 14%

Soto maki komi 10%

Uki goshi 0%

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”

e - LONDON 2012

ohae it

With score without score AVERAGE

12

OR R WER R,

26

98

18%
23%
10%
14%
75%
33%
100%
0%
21%



1 COUNTER

1’

LONDON 2012

Technics 0 1 10 100 Total
Tani otoshi 7 2 2 2 13
Uchi mata gaeshi 1 5 4 10
Ura nage 5 11 7
Utsuri goshi 1 1
Technics AVERAGE

Utsuri goshi 100%

Uchi mata gaeshi 90%

Tani otoshi 46%

Ura nage 29%

counter is efficient

Uchi mata 11% efficient
Uchi mata gaeshi 66% efficient
@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"

et LONDON 2012

men

With score without score

6

9
2
1

7

1
5
0

AVERAGE
46%
90%
29%

100%



SUTEMI WAZA

men

LONDON 2012

Technics 0 1 10 100 Total
Yoko tomoe 63 11 65
Sumi gaeshi 46 4 2 52
Tomoe nage 31 31
Uki waza 17 3 2 23
Technics AVERAGE
Uki waza
Sumi gaeshi
Yoko tomoe
Tomoe nage
@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”

- LONDON 2012

naan st

With score without score

2

6
0
6

63
46
31
17

AVERAGE
3%
12%
0%
26%



Technics AVERAGE
Okuri ashi barai 100% .
Ko soto gari 50%
Ko soto gake 30%
Sasae tsuri komi ashi 25%
O soto otoshi 17% 27%
De ashi barai 17% =
O soto gari 16%
O uchi gari 15%
Ko uchi gari 12%
Uchi Mata 11%
Hiza guruma 0% -
Uki otoshi 78% D
Sukui nage 56%
Te Guruma 25%
Tai otoshi 25% L 29%
Morote 18%
Eri Seoi Nage 13%
Kata guruma 11%
Ippon seoi nage 6% =
O guruma 100%
O goshi 75%
harai Maki komi 33%
Sode tsuri 23% -
Harai goshi 18% 34%
Koshi guruma 14%
Soto maki komi 10%
Uki goshi 0% =
Uki waza 26% n
Sumi gaeshi 12% -
Yoko tomoe 3% 10%
Tomoe nage 0% -
Utsuri goshi 100% N
Uchi mata gaeshi 90% 66%
Tani otoshi 46% 8
Ura nage 29% _
@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"
——, LONDON 2012

koshi 34%

te 29%

ashi 27%

sutemi 10%

counter 66%

or
Comments

efficient is not high in judo
80 % of segment is tactic for grip
counter is more efficient (judo defensive sport?

3%

NAGE WAZA
men
LONDON 2012



3%

REFEREES
OSAKO_Akinobu_JPN
JEON_Young-Chun_KOR
HEMPEL_Andreas_GER
VOSTRIKOV_Vladimir_RUS
CORTES_Jose Manuel_ESP
WANG_Guogiao_CHN
GARNERO_Ovidio_ARG
SULLI_Massimo_ITA
BABIUC_loana_ROU
MOUETTE_Cathy_FRA
SPIJKERS_Ben_NED
HNIDKA_Vladimir_CZE
ZYGMUNT_Arek_AUS
ALDANA Ricardo_COL
MIRZARAHMANOV_Nagmanjon_UZB
OCKO_Franc_SLO
FERLAND_Donald_CAN
FUKUDA_Robert_USA
HASSINE_Noureddine_TUN
KNOESTER_Oscar_RSA
SHAHERKANI_AIi Siraj_KSA
ROSQUET_William_CUB
MINAKAWA_Edison_BRA
RASHWAN_Mohamed Ali _EGY
NURTAZIN_Mukhsin_KAZ
TOTAL

Penalties
LONDON 2012
Men

Hantsoku Make
1

(\ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process”

LONDON 2012

e - -
s et

Shido
28
22
21
19
18
16
17
17
16
15
14
14
14
13
12
12
10

9
10

w o 0O N O

336

Total
29
22
21
19
18
18
17
17
16
15
15
14
14
13
12
12




Referees and penalties
MEN
LONDON 2012

data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"”
LONDON 2012



Situation

LONDON 2012
Men
Situation Nb
Avoid KK 166
Grip Leg 63

|

All together ( alowed or hansoku Make)

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"
ot LONDON 2012



Yuko Waza ari Ippon Hantei Shido Hantsoku Make

Golden score 7 3 11 11 19 0 51
Golden score
Men ﬁ
LONDON 2012

Hantsoku Make; 0; 0%

Yuko; 7; 14%

Waza ari; 3; 6%

Shido ; 19; 37%

Ippon; 11; 21%

Hantei; 11; 22%

Comment
Penalty looks like the principal end of the golden score
59 % of the score is given by refereeing not fighters with score

@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"
-, LONDON 2012



MEDICAL

, , men

LONDON 2012

Location Nb

Face 25 ) 1. No evacuation during LONDON 2012
Hand 9 2. More than 100 situation where (Finger' strap ) referee take elastoplast on the mat)
Body 5 3. Face situation because of "Boxing before grip"
Arm 3
Foot 2 ——— No stretcher
Leg 2
Bleeding 2
Head back 2
Back 1 )
51 Head back; 2; 4%
Bleeding; 2; 4% Back; 1; 2%
Leg; 2; 4% )
Foot; 2; 4%
Arm; 3; 6% Face; 25; 49%
Body; 5; 10%
@ data : EJU "Match Analysis Process"

LONDON 2012
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